503626053 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3672685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. DAVIDEIT	12/28/2015
KEVIN VERVILLE	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT PACKAGING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	400 GAY STREET	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14181219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS AND BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUMPAC P38AUSP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=p38ausp1-signed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503626053 REEL: 037366 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION SUMPAC POSAUSP1

For: W U.S.	. and/or ■ Foreign Rights . Application or □ U.S. Patent ntor(s) or □ Present Owner	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:				
Daniel E. DAVIDEIT and Kevin VERVILLE				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:				
Summit Packaging Systems, Inc. 400 Gay Street Manchester, NH 03103				
and the suc	ccessors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE		
	the entire right, title and interest in an undivided percent (%) territorial possessions	the United States of America interest for the United States and its		
**	and in all foreign countries, includir	ng all rights to claim priority,		
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METERING VALVE and which is found in:				
***	U.S. Application serial no.	14/181,219 filed on (may be filled in when known); or a foreign country, including		
	and any legal equivalent thereof in the right to claim priority;	a foreign country, including		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application/patent or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent concerning any reissue or re-examination thereof;				
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;				
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application, said invention and said Letters Patent and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof without any further consideration of any kind being required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have bereunto set hand this				
Date: 2分でのでは、 Daniel E_DAVIDEIT				
Date: 2 Deals (2015)				
Kevin VERVILLE				

RECORDED: 12/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 037366 FRAME: 0419